COUNTY OF HUDSON

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

ADDENDUM
TO BID NO. 6449

Notice is hereby given that Bid No. 6449 INSPECTION, TESTING, ROUTINE MAINTENANCE
AND REPAIR OF FIRE SPRINKLER, STANDPIPE, PUMP, HYDRANT AND
SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS AT VARIOUS HUDSON COUNTY FACILITIES

was postponed on February 2, 2010. The rescheduled date is now MARCH 23, 2010.

Please be advised that the BID CORRECTIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS are available by
calling our office at (201) 795-6280. Thank you!

By:  Deborah Gallagher
Parchasing Agent
For: Wade Frazee, Director,
Dept. of Finance & Administration

Adv. 3/9/2010



COUNTY OF HUDSON
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION

DIVISION OF PURCHASING
Administration Annex
567 Pavonia Avenue
Jersey City, NJ 07306

Phone: (201) 795-6280
Fax: (2013 369-4361

THOMAS A. DE GISE
County Executive

WADE FRAZEE
Director

DEBORAH GALLAGHER
Purchasing Agent

March 4, 2010

Via Facsimile Transmission
SIMPLEXGRINNELL

200 FORGE WAY
ROCKAWAY, NI 07866

Attn: DICK PEKARIK ' Fax: (973)-586-4413
Re:  Bid No.6449 INSPECTION, TESTING, ROUTINE MAINTENANCE AND

REPAIR OF FIRE SPRINKLER, STANDPIPE, PUMP, HYDRANT AND
SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS AT VARIOUS HUDSON COUNTY FACILITIES

Dear Mr. PEKARIK:
Please find this letter in response to your fax inquiry of JANUARY 28,210

1. QOuestion #1 -The bid asks for semiannual testing of spﬁnldér systems—Is this correct?
Answer: The bid is amended to require quarterly testing of the fire sprinkler systems.

2, Question #2 - Are you requiring a foam concentrate analysis of the foam system?
Answer:  NO.

3. Question #3 - Are there twenty-four (24) preaction systems included in the bid scope?
Answer: The bid is amended to include twenty-four (24) preaction systems.

4. Question #4 - Do the fire pumps require only annual testing?

Answer:  The bid is amended to require only annual testing.

Sincerely, ;
%ﬁah G@Zg% -
Purchasing Agent
DG:1lm

Encls.
ce: To All Prospective Bidders



o - 200 Forge Way
SimplexGrinnell Be SAFE. Rockaway, NJ 07065

A Tieo Intornations! Company ) P 973.566.0844
i F. 973.586.4413

January 28, 2010

Debra Gallagher
Purchasing Agent
County of Hudson
State of New Jersey
567 Pavonia Avenue
Jersey City, NI

Re: Bid No. 6449 Inspection, Testing, Routine Maintenance and Repair of Fire
Sprinkler, Standpipe, Pump, Hydrant and Suppression Systemns at Various Hudson
Couniy Factlities

-

S

Dear Miss Gallaghei:

The bid scope work indicates that you are only asking for semiannual testing of the Fire
Sprinkler System. NFPA25 and State codes require quarterly testing of Wet, Dry and
Peraction sprinkler system. Was this an oversight? ~

In reference to the Hudson County Plaza, you show a foam system. Are you requiring a
foam concentrate analysis?

In reference to the Hudson County Correctional Facility, based on previous experience
with this facility, there are 24 preaction systetns that are not shown on the bid scope. Is
this and oversight?

Fire pumps are also included in this hid. The NFPA25 and State Code require only
annual testing for Fire pumps. Was this and oversite?

Please advise as soon as possible so that T can prepare my bid package.

You can reach me by fax at 973 586-4413.Sincerely,

/a‘gﬂp_/W ’
Dick Pckarik
Service Sales Rep

www.simplexgrinnetl.com



